
Address: Hoare Street, Manunda, Cairns  PO Box 7092, Cairns Qld 4870 
Telephone: 07 4080 9111  Facsimile:  07 4080 9100 

Email: admin@cairnssde.eq.edu.au  Website: http://www.cairnssde.eq.edu.au 

2024 School Calendar 

Global Learning 

Principal: Peter Linnehan - 07 4080 9224 
Deputy Principal: Tanya Findlay - 07 4080 9196 
Deputy Principal: Kirk Findlay - 07 4080 9196 
Deputy Principal: Lurelle Hodge - 07 4080 9196 
Deputy Principal: Laura Mazzolini - 07 4080 9196 
Business Manager: Fiona Candlish - 07 4080 9224 
Business Manager: Niamh Mayock - 07 4080 9224 

Year Overview [Whole of school systems, Community Engagement and Teaching & Learning] 

All events are subject to Queensland Health directives. 

Term Dates 

Term 1 22/01/2024 - 28/03/2024 
Term 2  15/04/2024 - 21/06/2024 
Term 3 08/07/2024 - 13/09/2024 
Term 4 30/09/2024 - 13/12/2024 

Community Engagement 

*Let’s Connect
Cairns 26/03 - 27/03/24 
South East Qld 26/03 - 27/03/24 
Tablelands 26/03 - 27/03/24 
Peninsula 26/03 - 27/03/24 

STEAM Camp 13/06 - 15/06/24 
05/09 - 07/09/24 

STEAM SEQ Events 05/06 - 06/06/24 
27/08 - 28/08/24 

VEX Robotics 24/10 - 25/10/24 

Music Camp 21/03 - 22/03/24 
10/06 - 11/06/24 
03/09 - 04/09/24 
28/11 - 29/11/24

Annual Camp (Prep—Year 9) 17/06 - 19/06/24 
Cultural Celebration Day & BBQ 20/06/24  
Sports Day 21/06/24 

Year 10 Work Experience 17/06 - 19/06/24 

Cairns Show Public Holiday 19/07/24 

Mini School: 
South East Qld 10/09 - 12/09/24 
Tablelands 10/09 - 12/09/24 
Cairns  10/09 - 12/09/24 
Peninsula 10/09 - 12/09/24 

Senior Leadership Camp   11/11 – 13/11/24 
(Year 10-Year 12) 
Senior Presentation Ceremony 14/11/24 
(Year 10-Year 12) 
Graduation Night   14/11/24 

Celebration Week  02/12 - 06/12/24 
Presentation Day  05/12/24 

Exam Period  

General Subjects 
Unit 3 Exam Block 
Unit 1 Exam Block 
Unit 4 Exam Block 
Unit 2 Exam Block 

29/04 - 03/05/24 
27/05 - 31/05/24 
29/07 - 02/08/24 
14/10 - 18/10/24
21/10 - 12/11/24External Exams Year 12 

Applied Subjects  
(including Year 10) 
Unit 1 Exam Block 
Unit 3 Exam Block 
Unit 4 Exam Block 
Unit 2 Exam Block 

NAPLAN 

Online/On Paper 

10/06 - 14/06/24 
17/06 - 21/06/24 
14/10 - 18/10/24 
11/11 - 15/11/24 

13/03 - 20/03/24 

Hospitality in Practice  
(compulsory on-site practical component) 
Year 11 & 12  12/08 - 16/08/24 
Year 12   08/10 - 11/10/24 

P&C Meetings 

07/02/24 General Meeting 
06/03/24 AGM & General Meeting 
17/04/24 General Meeting 
15/05/24 General Meeting 
17/06/24 (Face-to-face General Meeting at Annual Camp) 
10/07/24 General Meeting 
14/08/24 General Meeting  
02/10/24 General Meeting  
06/11/24 General Meeting  
02/12/24 Biannual Forum (Celebration Week)



January 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

 
 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 
 

11 12 
 

13 

14 15 16 
 

17 
 
Student Free Day  

18 
 
Student Free Day  

19 
 
Student Free Day  

20 

21 
Week 1 
 
 

22 
Term 1  
Commences 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26 
 
Australia Day  
Public Holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

27 

28 
Week 2 
 

 
 

29 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 
 

 
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 
 
 

3 
 



February 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

4 
Week 3 
 
 
 
 
  

5 
 
 

6 
 

7 
 
P&C Meeting 

8 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm 

9 
 
 

10 
 

11 
Week 4 
 
 

12 
 
 
 
 

13 
 

14 
 
 
 
 

15 
 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
 

17 

18 
Week 5 
 
 

19 
 
 

20 
 
 

21 
 
 

22 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
 

25 
Week 6 
 

26 
 
 

27 
 
 

28 
 
 

29 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 
 



March 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

3 
Week 7 
 
 

4 
 
 
 

5 
 

6 
 
P&C Meeting AGM 
& General Meeting 

7 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm 

8 
 

 

9 
 

10 
Week 8 
 
 
 

11 
 
 
 
 
 

12 
 
 
 

13 
 
NAPLAN 13 
March—20 March 
 
 

14 
 
 

15 
 
National Close The 
Gap Day  
 
Newsletter cut-off 
date 
 
 
 
 

16 

17 
Week 9 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 
 

20 
 
 

21 
 
Harmony Day  
 
Instrumental  
Music Workshop 
Thurs-Fri 
 
 

22 
 
 

23 

24 
Week 10 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
 

26 
 
Let’s Connect  
Tues-Wed:  
- Peninsula 
- Cairns 
- SEQ 
- Tablelands 
 
 
 

27 
 
Term 1 Newsletter 
Published 

28 
 
Last day of Term 1 
 
 

29 
 
Good Friday  
Public Holiday 
 
School Holidays  

30 
 

31 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
Easter Monday 
Public Holiday 

2 
 

3 
 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

6 



April 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

7 
 
School Holidays 
 

8 9 10 11 12 
 

13 

14 
Week 1 

15 
Term 2  
Commences 
 
 

16 
 

17 
 
P&C Meeting 

18 
 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
Week 2 
 
 
 
 
 

22 
 
Premier’s Reading 
Challenge Opens 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
 

25 
 
Anzac Day 
Public Holiday  
 
 

26 
 
 

27 
 

28 
Week 3 
 

 

29 
 
 

30 
 

General Subject 
Unit 3 Exam Block 
(Tues-Fri) 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm  

3 
 
 
 
 
 

4 



May 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

5 
Week 4 
 
 

6 
 
Labour Day  
Public Holiday 
 
 

 
 

7 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 

12 
Week 5 
 
 

13 
 
 
 

14 
 

15 
 
 
P&C Meeting 

16 
 

17 
 
 

18 

19 
Week 6 
 
 

20 
 
 

21 
 
 

22 
 
National Simulta-
neous Storytime 
12 noon 
 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
 
 

25 
 
National Reconcil-
iation Week 25 
May—1 June 

26 
Week 7 
 
National Sorry 
Day  
 
 

27 
 
General Subject 
Unit 1 Exam Block 
(Mon-Fri) 

28 
 
 
 

29 
 
 
 

30 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm  
 

 
 

31 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
 



June 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

2 
Week 8 
 
 

3 
 
Mabo Day 
 
Under 8’s Week 
 

 

4 
 
 

5 
 
STEAM SEQ 
Event Wed-Thurs 

6 
 
Reader’s Cup 

7 
 
Newsletter cut-off 
date 
 
 
 

8 

9 
Week 9 
 
 

10 
 
Instrumental Music 
Camp Mon-Tues 
 
Applied Subject 
Unit 1 Exam Block 
(Mon—Fri) 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
STEAM Camp 
Thurs-Sat 

14 
 
 

15 
 
STEAM  
Competition 

16 
Week 10 
 
 

17 
Prep-Year 9  
Annual Camp 
(Mon-Fri) 
 
Year 10 Work  
Experience (Mon-
Fri) 
 
P&C Face-to-face 
Meeting 

18 
 

Applied Subject 
Unit 3 Exam Block 
(Mon—Fri) 
 
 
  

19 
 
Term 2 Newsletter  
published 

20 
 
Cultural &  
Wellbeing Day 
and Community 
BBQ 
 

21 
 
Sports Day 
 
Last day of Term 2 
 
Term 2 resources 
due to DRC  

22 
 
C2K Bike Ride 
22—28 June 

23 
School Holidays 
 

24 
 
 
 

25 
 

26 
 
 

27 
 
 

28 
 
 

 
 
 

29 
 
 

30 
School Holidays 
 
End of Financial 
Year  

1 2 3 4 
 

5 
 
 

6 



July 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

7 
Week 1 
 
NAIDOC Week  
7-14 July  
 

8 
Term 3  
Commences 
 
 

9 10 
 
P&C Meeting 

11 
 
100 Days of  
Learning 

12 13 

14 
Week 2 
 
 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16 
 
 

17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 
Cairns Show  
Public Holiday 

20 

21 
Week 3 
 
 

22 

 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
 

24 
 
 

25 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm  

26 
 
School Tree Day 
TBC 

27 

28 
Week 4 
 
 

 

29 
General Subject 
Unit 4 Exam Block 
(Mon-Fri) 
 
 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 

2 
 
 

3 



August 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

4 
Week 5 

 
National Aborigi-
nal & Torres Strait 
Islander Chil-
dren’s Day  

5 
 

 

6 
 

7 
 

 

8 
 

9 
 
International Day 
of Indigenous  
Peoples  
 
 
 

10 

11 
Week 6 
 
National Science 
Week 
 
 

12 
 
Yr 11 & 12  
Hospitality  
Practices -  
compulsory on-site  
practical compo-
nent (12-16  
August) 

 
 

13 
 

14 
 
P&C Meeting 
 

 

15 
 
 

16 
 
National Day 
against bullying & 
violence—Bullying 
No Way 
 

 
 
 
 

17 
 

18 
Week 7 
 

19 
 
CBCA Book Week 
“Reading is Magic” 
 
 

20 
 

 

21 
 
 
 
 
 

22 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm  

23 
 
Premier’s Reading 
Challenge closes  
 

24 
 

25 
Week 8 
 
 

26 

 
STEAM SEQ 
Event Mon-Tues 

27 
 
STEAM SEQ Event 
Tues-Wed 

28 
 
 

29 
 
 

30 
 
Student Free Day 
 
Staff Professional 
Development Day 
 
Newsletter cut-off 
date  

31 
 

1 
Week 9 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 
Instrumental Music 
Camp Tues-Wed 
 
 
 
 

4 
 
Indigenous  
Literacy Day  
 
 

5 
 

STEAM Camp 
Thurs-Sat 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 
 
STEAM  
Competition 



September 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

8 
Week 10 
 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
Mini School: 
Cairns, Tablelands, 
SEQ & Peninsula 
Tues-Thurs 

11 
 
 
 

12 
 
Term 3 Newsletter 
published 
 
 

13 
 
Last day of Term 3 
 
T3 resources due 
back to DRC 
 
 
 
 
 

14 
 

15 
 
School Holidays  
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 

22 
 
School Holidays  

23 
 

24 
 

25 26 
 

27 
 

28 

29 
Week 1 
 
 

30 
Term 4  
commences 

1 
 
 

2 
 
P&C Meeting 

3 4 5 



October 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

6 
Week 2 
 
Mental Health 
Week  
 
 

7 
 
King’s Birthday 
Public Holiday 

8 
 
Yr 12 Hospitality  
Practices - compul-
sory on-site  
practical compo-
nent TBC (8-11 
October) 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
Week 3 
 
Enviroweek  
 
General Subject 
External Exams 
Year 12  
(Commence 14 
Oct to end of 
Week 7) 

14 
 
Applied Subject 
Unit 4 Exam Block 
(Mon—Fri) 
 
General Subject 
Unit 2 Exam Block 
(Mon-Fri) 
 
 

15 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 

17 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm  

18 
 
 

19 
 

20 
Week 4 
 

21 

 
 

22 
 

 
 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
STEAM Workshop 
Thurs-Fri 

25 
 
World Teachers’ 
Day TBC 
 
Day for Daniel 
 
 

26 
 
 

27 
Week 5 
 
 
 

28 
 
 
 
 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 
 



November 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

3 
Week 6 
 

 

4 
 
 

5 
 

 

6 
 
P&C Meeting 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 
 

9 
 

10 
Week 7  
 

Applied Subject 
Unit 2 Exam Block 
(Mon—Fri) 
 
Year 10 Exams  
(Mon-Fri)  
 
 

11 
 
Year 10-12 Senior 
Camp/Leadership 
Week incl CPR/
First Aid Training 
Mon-Wed 
 
Remembrance Day 
 
 

12 
 

 

13 
 
 
 

14 
Year 12  
Graduation Dinner 
TBC  
 
Senior Presenta-
tion Ceremony 
Year 10-12 
 
Home Tutor  
Session 3:30pm  

15 
 
Year 12 Last Day 
 
 
 
  

16 
 
 

17 
Week 8 
 
 
 

18 
 
 
 

19 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 
 

22 
 

Year 10 & 11 Last 
Day 
 
 
 

23 

24 
Week 9 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 

26 
 
 

27 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
 
Instrumental  
Music Camp 
Thurs-Fri 
 
 

29 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

30 
 

1 
Week 10 
 
 

2 
 
Celebration Week 
Mon—Fri   
 
Swimming Program 
Mon-Wed 
 
Biannual Forum 

3 
 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
Presentation Day 
 
Community BBQ 
and Year 6 Cele-
bration (Thurs 
5:30pm) 
 

6 
 
Sugarworld 

7 

8 
Week 11 

9 
 
 

10 11 12 
 

13 
 
Last Day of School 
2024 

14 



December 2024 

Sunday  Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Fr iday  Saturday  

8 
Week 11 
 
Advise Aus Post if 
holiday mail  
delivery  
 

9 
 
2024 resources 
due to DRC  
 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
Leavers checklists 
due to HR/ESO’s 
 
Term 4 newsletter 
published 
 
 

12 
 
2025 School  
Calendar  
Published  

13 
 
Last Day of  
School 2025 
 
 
 
 
 

14 
 
Final subject 
results and SEPs 
released to stu-
dents via Student 
Portal 

15 
 
School Holidays  

16 17 
 

18 
 

19 20 21 
 

22 23 24 25 
 
Christmas Day  

26 
 
Boxing Day 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 31 1 
 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 


