

2024 School Calendar

Principal: Peter Linnehan - 07 4080 9224 Deputy Principal: Tanya Findlay - 07 4080 9196 Deputy Principal: Kirk Findlay - 07 4080 9196 Deputy Principal: Lurelle Hodge - 07 4080 9196 Deputy Principal: Laura Mazzolini - 07 4080 9196 Business Manager: Fiona Candlish - 07 4080 9224 Business Manager: Niamh Mayock - 07 4080 9224

Year Overview [Whole of school systems, Community Engagement and Teaching & Learning]

All events are subject to Queensland Health directives.

Term Dates

Term 1	22/01/2024 - 28/03/2024
Term 2	15/04/2024 - 21/06/2024
Term 3	08/07/2024 - 13/09/2024
Term 4	30/09/2024 - 13/12/2024

Community Engagement

*Let's Connect Cairns South East Qld Tablelands Peninsula	26/03 - 27/03/24 26/03 - 27/03/24 26/03 - 27/03/24 26/03 - 27/03/24
STEAM Camp	13/06 - 15/06/24 05/09 - 07/09/24
STEAM SEQ Events	05/06 - 06/06/24 27/08 - 28/08/24
VEX Robotics	24/10 - 25/10/24
Music Camp	21/03 - 22/03/24 10/06 - 11/06/24 03/09 - 04/09/24 28/11 - 29/11/24
Annual Camp (Prep—Year 9) Cultural Celebration Day & BBQ Sports Day	17/06 - 19/06/24 20/06/24 21/06/24
Year 10 Work Experience	17/06 - 19/06/24
Cairns Show Public Holiday	19/07/24
Mini School: South East Qld Tablelands Cairns Peninsula	10/09 - 12/09/24 10/09 - 12/09/24 10/09 - 12/09/24 10/09 - 12/09/24
Senior Leadership Camp (Year 10-Year 12)	11/11 – 13/11/24
Senior Presentation Ceremony (Year 10-Year 12)	14/11/24
Graduation Night	14/11/24
Celebration Week Presentation Day	02/12 - 06/12/24 05/12/24

Exam Period

General Subjects

Unit 3 Exam Block	29/04 - 03/05/24
Unit 1 Exam Block	27/05 - 31/05/24
Unit 4 Exam Block	29/07 - 02/08/24
Unit 2 Exam Block	14/10 - 18/10/24
External Exams Year 12	21/10 - 12/11/24

Applied Subjects

10/06 - 14/06/24
17/06 - 21/06/24
14/10 - 18/10/24
11/11 - 15/11/24

NAPLAN

Online/On Paper 13/03 - 20/03/24

Hospitality in Practice

(compulsory on-site	e practical component)
Year 11 & 12	12/08 - 16/08/24
Year 12	08/10 - 11/10/24

P&C Meetings

07/02/24 General Meeting 06/03/24 AGM & General Meeting 17/04/24 General Meeting 15/05/24 General Meeting 17/06/24 (Face-to-face General Meeting at Annual Camp) 10/07/24 General Meeting 14/08/24 General Meeting 02/10/24 General Meeting 06/11/24 General Meeting 02/12/24 Biannual Forum (Celebration Week)



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
			Student Free Day	Student Free Day	Student Free Day	
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
21 Week 1	22 <u>Term 1</u> <u>Commences</u>	23	27		Australia Day Public Holiday	21
28 Week 2	29	30	31	1	2	3
Week 2						



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
4 Week 3	5	6	P&C Meeting	8 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm	9	10
11 Week 4	12	13	14	15	16	17
18 Week 5	19	20	21	22	23	24
25 Week 6	26	27	28	29	1	2



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
3 Week 7	4	5	6 P&C Meeting AGM & General Meeting	7 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm	8	9
10 Week 8	11	12	13 NAPLAN 13 March—20 March	14	15 National Close The Gap Day Newsletter cut-off date	16
17 Week 9	18	19	20	21 Harmony Day Instrumental Music Workshop Thurs-Fri	22	23
24 Week 10	25	26 Let's Connect Tues-Wed: - Peninsula - Cairns - SEQ - Tablelands	27 Term 1 Newsletter Published	28 Last day of Term 1		30
31	1 Easter Monday Public Holiday	2	3	4	5	6



Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
8	9	10	11	12	13
15 Term 2 Commences			18	19	20
22 Premier's Reading Challenge Opens	23		Anzac Day	26	27
	General Subject		Home Tutor	3	4
	3 15 Term 2 Commences 22 Premier's Reading Challenge Opens 29	3 9 15 16 Ferm 2 16 Commences 23 Premier's Reading 23 Premier's Reading 23 Challenge Opens 30 29 30 General Subject Unit 3 Exam Block	3 9 10 15 16 17 Ferm 2 P&C Meeting Commences 22 Premier's Reading 23 Premier's Reading 24 Premier's Reading 1 Challenge Opens 30 I General Subject Unit 3 Exam Block	3 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 Perm 2 P&C Meeting 18 22 23 24 25 Premier's Reading Anzac Day Public Holiday 21 23 24 25 Premier's Reading Anzac Day Public Holiday 29 30 1 2 General Subject Unit 3 Exam Block Home Tutor	3 9 10 11 12 15 16 17 18 19 15 16 17 18 19 20mmences 16 24 25 26 Premier's Reading Challenge Opens 24 25 26 29 30 1 2 3 29 30 1 2 3 19 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm Home Tutor Session 3:30pm 3



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
5 Week 4	6 Labour Day Public Holiday	7	8	9	10	11
12 Week 5	13		15 P&C Meeting	16	17	18
Week 6	20		22 National Simulta- neous Storytime 12 noon	23		25 National Reconcil- iation Week 25 May—1 June
26 Week 7 National Sorry Day	27 General Subject Unit 1 Exam Block (Mon-Fri)	28		30 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm	31	1



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
2 Week 8	3 Mabo Day Under 8's Week	4	5 STEAM SEQ Event Wed-Thurs	6 Reader's Cup	7 Newsletter cut-off date	8
9 Week 9	10 Instrumental Music Camp Mon-Tues Applied Subject Unit 1 Exam Block (Mon—Fri)	11	12	13 STEAM Camp Thurs-Sat	14	15 STEAM Competition
16 Week 10	17 Prep-Year 9 Annual Camp (Mon-Fri) Year 10 Work Experience (Mon- Fri) P&C Face-to-face Meeting	18 Applied Subject Unit 3 Exam Block (Mon—Fri)	19 Term 2 Newsletter published	20 Cultural & Wellbeing Day and Community BBQ	21 Sports Day Last day of Term 2 Term 2 resources due to DRC	22 C2K Bike Ride 22—28 June
23 School Holidays	24	25	26	27	28	29
30 School Holidays End of Financial Year	1	2	3	4	5	6



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
7 Week 1 NAIDOC Week 7-14 July	8 <u>Term 3</u> Commences	9	10 P&C Meeting	11 100 Days of Learning	12	13
14 Week 2	15	16	17		19 Cairns Show Public Holiday	20
21 Week 3	22	23			26 School Tree Day TBC	27
28 Week 4	29 General Subject Unit 4 Exam Block (Mon-Fri)	30	31	1	2	3



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
4 Week 5 National Aborigi- nal & Torres Strait Islander Chil- dren's Day	5	6	7	8	9 International Day of Indigenous Peoples	10
Week	12 Yr 11 & 12 Hospitality Practices - compulsory on-site practical compo- nent (12-16 August)	13	14 P&C Meeting	15	16 National Day against bullying & violence—Bullying No Way	17
18 Week 7	19 CBCA Book Week "Reading is Magic"	20		22 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm	23 Premier's Reading Challenge closes	24
Week 8	26 STEAM SEQ Event Mon-Tues	27 STEAM SEQ Event Tues-Wed	28	29	30 Student Free Day Staff Professional Development Day Newsletter cut-off date	31
1 Week 9	2	3 Instrumental Music Camp Tues-Wed	4 Indigenous Literacy Day	5 STEAM Camp Thurs-Sat	6	7 STEAM Competition



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
8 Week 10		10 Mini School: Cairns, Tablelands, SEQ & Peninsula Tues-Thurs	11	Term 3 Newsletter published		14
15 School Holidays	16	17	18	19	20	21
School Holidays	23	24	25	26	27	28
29 Week 1	30 <u>Term 4</u> commences	1	2 P&C Meeting	3	4	5



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
6 Week 2 Mental Health Week	7 King's Birthday Public Holiday	8 Yr 12 Hospitality Practices - compul- sory on-site practical compo- nent TBC (8-11 October)	9	10	11	12
13 Week 3 Enviroweek General Subject External Exams Year 12 (Commence 14 Oct to end of Week 7)	14 Applied Subject Unit 4 Exam Block (Mon—Fri) General Subject Unit 2 Exam Block (Mon-Fri)	15		17 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm	18	19
20 Week 4	21	22			25 World Teachers' Day TBC Day for Daniel	26
27 Week 5	28	29	30	31	1	2



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
3 Week 6	4	5	6 P&C Meeting	7	8	9
10 Week 7 Applied Subject Unit 2 Exam Block (Mon—Fri) Year 10 Exams (Mon-Fri)	Year 10-12 Senior Camp/Leadership	12	13	14 Year 12 Graduation Dinner TBC Senior Presenta- tion Ceremony Year 10-12 Home Tutor Session 3:30pm	15 Year 12 Last Day	16
17 Week 8	18	19	20	21	22 Year 10 & 11 Last Day	23
24 Week 9	25	26	27	28 Instrumental Music Camp Thurs-Fri	29	30
1 Week 10	2 Celebration Week Mon—Fri Swimming Program Mon-Wed Biannual Forum	3	4	5 Presentation Day Community BBQ and Year 6 Cele- bration (Thurs 5:30pm)	6 Sugarworld	7
8 Week 11	9	10	11	12	13 Last Day of School 2024	14



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
8 Week 11 Advise Aus Post if holiday mail delivery	2024 resources	10	Leavers checklists due to HR/ESO's	2025 School	13 Last Day of School 2025	14 Final subject results and SEPs released to stu- dents via Student Portal
15 School Holidays	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23			26 Boxing Day	27	28
29	30	31	1	2	3	4